
SAN FRANCISCO D

Church 557.

Exchange

)

Howard2571,

East 788,
Blue 908.
Main 864.

Folsom 1050.
Page 465.

Capp 762.

Jessie 1362. Don],an, T.. Grocer, 143 Clara.

James 13 81. DonneU, A. C, Mines, Chronicle
Bldg.

Donnellan, P., Grocer, 26th & San
Jose Av.

Baker 1481, Donnelly, B., Grocer, 1901 Fillmore.
Fell 7181. Donnelly, Dr. E. F., r. 913 Fillnaore.

Larki n 73 8. Donnelly, Mrs. E. J., r. 1.302 Pine.
Pag e 1512. Donnelly, Miss M. E., r. 81,5 Oak.

Fell 7821. Donnelly, M. M., Horseshoer, 1306
Grove.

Page 632. Donnelly, S., Candies, 575 Hayes.

Mint 191. Donnelly & Brannan, Liquors,
1071 Mission.

Capp 2192. Donner, H., r. 567 Liberty.

Private ) 9 0. Donner, J. B., Supt. Teleg. S. P.
Co.,4Mtgy.

Donoho, Mrs. Mary E., Secy. Re-
bekah Assembly, 7th & Mkt.

West 927. Donohoe, Mrs. Emilie, r. 2117 Pac.
Av.

Donohoe, J. A., r. 1409 Sutter.
Donohoe, John, Grocer, 3248—25th.
Donohoe-KeUy Banking Co., Sut-

ter & Mtgy.
Donohue, MissE., r. 517 McAllister.
Donohue, Thos., Groceries, etc., 500

Grove.
B lack 29 81. Donohue, Mrs. W. H., r. 616 Mason.
South 27 4. Donovan, A. J., r. 225 Fulton.
Baker 1195. Donovan, C. D., r. 1809 Pine.
Jessie 91. Donovan, Danl. P., r. 631a Minna.
Sutter 2081. Donovan, Miss E., Milliner, 1515

Polk.
Donovan, Miss Gertrude, r. 3532

24th.

Hyde 2455. Donovan, Jas. T., r. 12;!7 Green.

Mint 159 5. Donovan, Jeane, Up-to-Date Hair
DressingParlors, 1026 Mkt.

fell 1068. Donovan, Mrs. J. H., r. 1138 Fulton.
White 1454. Donovan, J. J., Grocer, 3031—26th.
Jessie 900, Donovan, J. P., Wood, Coal & Ex-

press, 222 Leavenworth.
Donovan, Mrs. L. M., r. 1633 Ellis.
Donovan, W. D., Saloon, 1818—17th.
Donovan & McCarthy, Groceries,

etc., 233—9th.
Front 38. Donzel, A. J., Mgr. Cal. Fireworks

Co., Ltd., 219 Front.
Same, r. 20 Latona.
Donzel, Mrs. Alice A., r. 77 Fair

Oaks.
Doolittle, Ira R. & J. H., St. Nich-

olas Hotel, 1630 Mkt.
Doolittle, J. E., r. 1901 Page.
Doose, J. C, r. 45 Noe.
Doran, James, Horseshoer, 611

Bryant.
Doran, Thos. L.. r. 1039 Howard.
Dorcy, Pete, Saloon, 12 Mason.
Dore, Mrs. E., r. 2009 Pac. Av.

Dorian, Mrs. J. H., r. 638 Haight.
Dorich & Mihovilovich, Restau-

rant, 242 East.
Dorn, D. S.. r. 1600 Fell.
Dorn, N. A. J., r. 1516 0'Parl.
Dorn & Dorn, Attys., Chronicle

Bldg.
Dornbach, MissB.L.,r.707Diamond.
Domin, J. C, r. 1214 Geary.
Dorr, C. W., r. 160 Central Av.
Dorr, L. L., Phy., Crocker Bldg.
Same, r. 1115 Hyde.
Dorsey, H. M., r. 3312 Wash.
Dorsey, J. W., Atty., C. Spreckels

Bldg.
Doscher, Henry, Seal Rock House,

Ocean Beach.
Dos Palos Oil & Development Co.,

Mills Bldg., 2d fl.

Doton, Mrs. A. E., Lodging House,
41 Eddy.

478. Dougherty, C. M^ r. 2517 Pac. A v.

57. Dougherty, E. F.. r. 1126^ Ala-
bama.

344. Dougherty, John, r. 414 Minna.
140. Dougherty, Dr. W. A., r. Phelan

Bldg.
Main 845. Dougherty, W.P., Agt. Santa Clara

Valley Mill & Lumber Co.,
Exmr. Bldg.

Steiner 4710.
Howard2652.
Howard 2334.

Butchertown 35.
Church 2203.

South 778.

Park
Capp
Mint

Mint
Folsom
Steiner
Page
Black

gage
Pine
Main

Capp
Sutter
Park
Main
East
Steiner 4553.

210.

313

55.

455.

105.
389.

1743.

1730.
459.
316.

5041.
2687.

5856.
3491.
1538.

2283.
2496.
293.

1366.
204.

Main

Park

Davis

Howard

West
Capp

South
Bush

Capp 2342.

Polk
Main

Page
South

White

Larkin

1725,
1200.

233.
613.

567.

2544,

Churcn 2121.
Sutter 54.
Pine 1124.
Howardl881.

Steiner 4237.

James 1561,

West
Main

Page
Black

Poik

Red

Baker
Paae
Reel

Sutter
Pine
Red

White
Capp
Davis

Polk
Hyde
Pine
Main

404.
1077.

376,
3006.

2652.

3932.

718.
822.

5381.

716.
4910,
2407.

396.
401.
162.

157.
2421.
4614.
1469.

Main 5091,

Black
Red
Main

Fell
Park
Main

Page
Blue

4833.
945.

1029.

1524.
170.

1673.

143,
1841.

Jessie 1753,

Hyde
West

1651,
632.

Howard 77 6,

John 1481.

Church 1822,
Polk 1458.
John 2561.
Fell 6411.
Davis 336.

Grant 112,

Church 1575.

Red 1861.
East 9 78.
Bush 368.
Larkin 1449.
Jackson 262.
Black 1756,
West 230.
Blue 1463.

Jackson 112.
Baker 332.
Red 4122.

Douglas, Mrs. A., r. 1027 Capitol
Av.

Douglas, Mrs. A. H., r. 849 O'Farl.
Douglas Ditch & Mining Co., Lun-

ing Bldg.
Douglas, Ernest C, r. 810 Grove.
Douglas, John Co., The, Plumbers

Specialties, 208 Ellis.

Douglas, M. E., Harness & Sad-
dlery, 2626 Mission.

Douglas, Stephen A., r. 1110a Val-
le.io.

Douglas, Thos., r. .3262—22d.
Douglas, Mrs. W. A., r. 809 O'Farl.
Douglass, Miss A., r. 211 Pt. Lobos.
Douglass, Lew. B., Atty., Parrott

Bldg.
Douglass.T. A., Contractor & Build-

er, 1716 Central Av.
Dow, Burritt N., Oculist & Aurist,

S. Vlly. Bldg.
Dow, Geo. E., r. 1801 Laguna.
Dow, Geo. E., PumpingEngine Co.,

179—1st.

Dow, Mrs. Mae I., r. 1407 G. G. Av.
Dow, Martin, Lamps, Oils, Tin &

Agate Ware, 124—2d.
Dow,Percy, A.R., Teacher of Voice,

1511 Larkin.
Dowd, Mrs. A., Mfr. Ladies &

Children's Wear, 1403 Powell.
Dowdell, Capt. Thos., r. 1715 Scott.
Dowling, J. J., r. 925 Fulton.
Dowling, J. J. & Co., Street Con-

tractors, 137 Mtgy.
Dowling, Mrs. J. T., r. 1126 Hyde.
Dowling, Mrs. M., r. 1148 Turk.
Dowling, T. H. & Co., Whsle. Gro-

cers. 219 Front.
Downes, Gertrude, r. 13 Elizabeth.
Downey, J. J., Butcher, 3682—20th.
Downey, John, Bricklayer, 710

Howard.
Downey, M., r. IO261/2 Larkin.
Downing, B. T., r. 1220 Geary.
Downing, Mrs. E. F., r. 2924 Cal.
Downing, 0. P. & Co., Druggists

Specialties, 525 Mkt.
Downing, Thos., Painter, 615 Mis-

sion.
Downs, Mrs. A. N , r. 65 Minna.
Downs, Mrs. Edna, r. 314a O'Farl.
Doyle, Henry & Co., Comm., 511

Clay.
Doyle, Jas. A., r. 1419 McAllister.
Doyle, John J., r. 1.542 McAllister.
Doyle, John T., Ofc. Mills Bldg.,

4th fl.

Doyle.MissK., Notions, 1793Haight.
Doyle-Pryal Co., Rl. Est. «& Ins..

479 Valencia.
Doyle & McCarthy, Wood & Coal,

31.5—9 th.
Dozier, Dr. Chas. A., Ofc. 428 Ellis.

Same, r. 1200 Octavia.
Drady & O'Dowd, Tailors & Men's

Furnishings, 4 Hayes.
Drago, A. F. & Co., Employment

Ofc, 24 Mtgv. Av.
Drain, Daniel, Saloon, 4200— I8th.

Drake, Mrs. S., r. 402 Joues.
Dramatic Review, .36 Geary.
Draper, T. B., r. I86 Tremont Av.
Draper, Walter H., Agt. Atlas

Tack Co., 214 Pine.
Drasdo, Paul, Vienna Bakery, 112

Grant.
Dratz, Fred, Bakery Sc Confection-

ery. 1045 Valencia.
Dray, Dr. F. R., Ofc. 406 Sutter.
iSaine, r. 1013 Van Ness.
Draymen's Assn., 109 Cal.
Drech, John, [Restaurant. 631 Ellis.
Dresbach, wm., r. 2.520 Union.
Dresel, Dr. G., Ofc. Crocker Bldg.
Same, r. 2210 Central Av.
Dressier, Mrs, J. F., r. 1237 San-

chez.
Dreuslke, O. B., r. 24.32 Bush.
Dreuslke, P. W., r. 1776 Ellis.
Drew, A. A., Wood & Coal. 5 Sher-

wood PI.

49


